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@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer. The object of the
declaration is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonization legislation:

2014/53/EU Radio Equipment Directive (RED)

2011/65/EU Restriction of Hazardous Substances Directive (RoHS)
2012/19/EU Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Directive (WEEE)
2013/35/EU Electromagnetic Fields Directive (EMF)

Object of the Declaration: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBER502F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

This DoC supersedes DoC-17120701051-C

Placed On The Market By: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

Conformity is shown by compliance with the applicable requirements of the following standards:

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 V2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Compliant with the ICNIRP (1998) Occupational / Controlled Exposure Limits
EN 50566:2017

Others:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

KRAKOW, 14-JAN-2021

F Ftlevan

Jacek Drabik Friedrich Bollmann .
Country Manager Motorola Solutions Poland, Product Safety and Regulatory Compliance,
Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland Motorola Solutions Germany GmbH, Berlin

Document Keeper: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z o0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)

PMLNS5974A

ANTENNA
PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ
PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ
PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ
PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ
AUDIO
BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE
BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE
BDN6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG
BDN6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE
BDN6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER
NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)
NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR
NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT
NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE
PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET
PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET
PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET
PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PMMN4025A

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
AUDIO
PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT
PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT
PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT
PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT
PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK
PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE
PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK
PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE
PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK
PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE
PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK
PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE
PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT
PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE
PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)
PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE
PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH
PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI
PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950
PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE
PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC
PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK
PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK
PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PART NUMBER

AUDIO
PMMN4040A
PMMN4046A

PMMN4050A
PMMN4083A
PMMN4095A
RLN4922A
RLN4941A
RLN5313A
RLN5314A
RLN5878A
RLNS5879A
RLN5886A
RLN5887A
RLN6074A
RLN6075A
RLNG6279A
RLNG6280A
RLNG284A
RLNG6285A
RLNG6288A
RLN6289A
RLNG477A
RLNG6490A
RLNG6491A
RLNG500A

DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)

SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC

IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57

IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)

WIRELESS RSM (MCW)

COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE

RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE

CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK

1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
LOW NOISE KIT

HIGH NOISE KIT

RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK

STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY
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Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PART NUMBER

AUDIO
RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B

RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

BATTERY
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum
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m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Addendum to EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC-17120701051-D)

The listed accessories are approved for use with the object of this declaration.

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION (FOR INFORMATION ONLY)
BATTERY
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149
BODYWORN
PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5INCH BELT CLIP
OTHERS
3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board
SOFTWARE

The installed radio software is under the full control of the manufacturer with no access by the user and is
in compliance with the relevant directives.

EU Declarations of Conformity are available at: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



REDITED|
TESTING CERT # 2518.05

m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Electromagnetic Energy (EME) Test Laboratory

Conformity of models listed with occupational Exposure Level Values (ELVs) in Directive 2013/35/EU

This declaration confirms compliance of Motorola Solutions' portable device(s) model(s) with approved accessories

Model Number Type Designator Description
MDH56RDC9RA1AN(PMUE3681C) PBER502CE DP4401e 403-527 4W NKP GNSS BT WiFi
MDH56RDC9VA1AN(PMUE3682C) PBER502C DP4400e 403-527 4W NKP GOB
MDH56RDN9RA1AN(PMUE3675C) PBER502HE DP4801e 403-527 4W FKP GNSS BT WiFi
MDH56RDN9VA1AN(PMUE3676C) PBER502H DP4800e 403-527 4W FKP
MDH56RDQ9RA1AN(PMUE3678C) PBER502FE DP4601e 403-527 4W LKP GNSS BT WiFi
MDH56RDQ9VA1AN(PMUE3679C) PBER502F DP4600e 403-527 4W LKP

with the occupational ICNIRP limits for radio frequency (RF) energy exposure. The ICNIRP guidelines were developed by an independent scientific organization after
thorough evaluations of relevant research studies, and have been endorsed by the World Health Organization (WHO). The ICNIRP guidelines are also referenced in

the European Directive 2013/35/EU,2 forming the basis of the applicable RF exposure framework for workers.

The applicable exposure limit is specified in terms of the Specific Absorption Rate (SAR), measured in units of watts per kilogram (W/kg). SAR tests of these Motorola

Solutions devices indicate that they conform with the applicable SAR limits defined in harmonized® standard EN50360,4 and EN50566,5 using operating
configuration(s) while transmitting at nominal power, with results scaled to the highest certified power level in all tested frequency bands.

SAR tests, performed at a laboratory certified to the ISO/IEC Guide 17025,8 show that these Motorola Solutions' portable device model(s), in all tested operating
modes (on the body, on the sides of the head, and in front of the face as applicable), at the highest certified power level(s), conform(s) with the ICNIRP limits for

professional devices and occupational users,7 and both the health and the sensory ELVs defined in Directive 2013/35/EU.8

Sincerely, Digitally signed by Tiong Nguk Ing

DN: cn=Tiong Nguk Ing,
/W email=n.i.tiong@motorolasolution
‘z‘ ? s.com, c=US
Date: 2018.12.28 15:59:57 +08'00'

Tiong Nguk Ing on behalf of Pei Loo Tey
Penang EME Laboratory Manager
DATE : 28-DEC-2018

TIcNIRP (1998): International Commission on Non lonizing Radiation Protection, "Guidelines for Limiting Exposure to Time-Varying Electric, Magnetic, and Electromagnetic Fields (Up
to 300 GHz)" Health Physics, vol. 75, no. 4, pp. 494-522.

2Directive 2013/35/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 June 2013 on the minimum health and safety requirements regarding the exposure of workers to the risks
arising from physical agents (electromagnetic fields) (20th individual Directive within the meaning of Article 16(1) of Directive 89/391/EEC) and repealing Directive 2004/40/EC.

SDirective 2014/53/EU of The European Parliament and of the Council of 16 April 2014 on the Harmonisation of the Laws of the Member States Relating to the Making Available on The
Market of Radio Equipment and Repealing Directive 1999/5/EC.

4EN50360:2017 Product standard to demonstrate the compliance of wireless communication devices,with the basic restrictions and exposure limit values related to human exposure to
electromagnetic fields in the frequency range from 300 MHz to 6 GHz:devices used next to the ear.

5EN50566:2017 Product standard to demonstrate the compliance of wireless communication devices with the basic restrictions and exposure limit

values related to human exposure to electromagnetic fields in the frequency range from 30 MHz to 6 GHz:hand-held and body mounted devices in close proximity to the human body.
61SO/IEC 17025 General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration laboratories.

7Implicit whole-body SAR compliance with the 0.4 W/kg limit is shown using the threshold (16.8 W) derived from Table B.1 in EN 62311:2008.

8 The Specific Absorption (SA) sensory limits defined in Directive 2013/35/EU apply only to ultra-short-pulsed radio-frequency waveforms
capable of inducing the microwave hearing effect, e.g., powerful RADAR emissions, but not the Motorola Solutions radio(s) referenced herein.

Page 1 of 1 Rev 1.0



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

La présente déclaration de conformité est établie sous la seule responsabilité du fabricant. L'objet de la
déclaration décrit ci-dessus est conforme a la législation d’harmonisation de I'Union applicable:

RED)
RoHS)
WEEE)
EMF)

Objet de la déclaration: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

Directive 2014/53/UE
Directive 2011/65/UE
Directive 2012/19/UE
Directive 2013/35/UE

—~ e~~~

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBER502F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

Cette déclaration de conformité remplace DoC-17120701051-C

Mis sur le marché par: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow,
Poland

Par conformité, nous faisons référence a la conformité avec les exigences applicables des normes
suivantes :

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 VvV2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Conforme a la directive ICNIRP (1998) sur les limites d'explosition contrdlée ou a usage
professionnel

EN 50566:2017

Autres:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

Détenteur du document: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Nous confirmons I'exactitude de cette traduction. Celle-ci est valable uniquement si elle est fournie avec la version anglaise d'origine signée.

FR



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)

ANTENNE
PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ
PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ
PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ
PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ
AUDIO
BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE
BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE
BDNG6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG
BDNG6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE
BDNG6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER
NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)
NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR
NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT
NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE
PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET
PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET
PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET
PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

PMLNS5974A Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)

AUDIO

PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT

PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT

PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT

PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT

PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK

PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE

PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK

PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE

PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT

PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)

PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH

PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI

PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950

PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC

PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK

PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK

PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

PMMN4025A IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)

AUDIO
PMMN4040A SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC
PMMN4046A IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57
PMMN4050A IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
PMMN4083A IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)
PMMN4095A WIRELESS RSM (MCW)
RLN4922A COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT
RLN4941A RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RLN5313A RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE
RLN5314A RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE
RLN5878A CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK
RLNS5879A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
RLN5886A LOW NOISE KIT
RLN5887A HIGH NOISE KIT
RLN6074A RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RLN6075A RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
RLNG6279A STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK
RLNG6280A STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE
RLNG284A EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE
RLNG6285A EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK
RLNG6288A EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE
RLN6289A EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK
RLNG477A MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
RLNG6490A XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT
RLNG6491A XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

RLNG500A MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE

DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)

AUDIO
RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B

RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

BATTERIE
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Complément a Déclaration UE de Conformité (DoC-17120701051-D)

Les accessoires énumérés sont autorisés a étre utilisés dans le cadre de cette déclaration.

NUMERO DE PIECE DESCRIPTION (POUR INFORMATION SEULEMENT)
BATTERIE
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149

PORT SUR LE CORPS
PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5 INCH BELT CLIP

AUTRES COMMENTAIRES

3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board

LOGICIEL

Le logiciel radio installé est sous I'entiére responsabilité du fabricant, sans aucun acces par l'utilisateur et
est conforme aux directives applicables.

Les déclarations de conformité de I'UE sont disponibles sur le lien suivant : https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die alleinige Verantwortung fur die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller. Der oben
beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklarung erfiillt die einschlagigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:

Richtlinie 2014/53/EU
Richtlinie 2011/65/EU
Richtlinie 2012/19/EU
Richtlinie 2013/35/EU

RED)
RoHS)
WEEE)
EMF)

o~ o~~~

Gegenstand der Erklarung: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBER502F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

Diese Konformitatserklarung ersetzt die DoC-17120701051-C

Auf den Markt gebracht durch: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

Die Konformitit wird durch die Einhaltung der geltenden Anforderungen der folgenden Standards
gezeigt:

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 vV2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Konform mit den ICNIRP (1998) Grenzwerten berufsbedingter/kontrollierter Exposition
EN 50566:2017

Weitere:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

Dokumentverwaltung: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Wir bestétigen die Richtigkeit dieser Ubersetzung. Sie ist nur giltig, wenn sie mit der signierten englischen Originalversion bereitgestellt wurde.

DE



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die aufgefliihrten Zubehoérteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

AUDIOZUBEHOR

TEILNUMMER BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)
ANTENNE

PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ

PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ

PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ

PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ

BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE

BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE

BDNG6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG

BDNG6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE

BDNG6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER

NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)

NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR

NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER

NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK

NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK

NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT

NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT

NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK

NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)

NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)

PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE

PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET

PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET

PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET

PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

PMLNS5974A

Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die aufgeflihrten Zubehorteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

TEILNUMMER BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)

AUDIOZUBEHOR

PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT

PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT

PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT

PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT

PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK

PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE

PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK

PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE

PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT

PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)

PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH

PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI

PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950

PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC

PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK

PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK

PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

PMMN4025A

IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die aufgeflihrten Zubehorteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

TEILNUMMER

AUDIOZUBEHOR

PMMN4040A
PMMN4046A

PMMN4050A
PMMN4083A
PMMN4095A
RLN4922A
RLN4941A
RLN5313A
RLN5314A
RLN5878A
RLNS5879A
RLN5886A
RLN5887A
RLN6074A
RLN6075A
RLNG6279A
RLNG6280A
RLNG284A
RLNG6285A
RLNG6288A
RLN6289A
RLNG477A
RLNG6490A
RLNG6491A
RLNG500A

BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)

SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC

IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57

IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)

WIRELESS RSM (MCW)

COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE

RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE

CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK

1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
LOW NOISE KIT

HIGH NOISE KIT

RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK

STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die aufgeflihrten Zubehorteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

TEILNUMMER

AUDIOZUBEHOR

RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B

RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

AKKU
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Zusatz zu EU-Konformitatserklarung (DoC-17120701051-D)

Die aufgeflihrten Zubehorteile sind zur Verwendung mit dem Gegenstand dieser Erklarung zugelassen.

TEILNUMMER BESCHREIBUNG (NUR ZUR INFORMATION)
AKKU
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149

AM KORPER GETRAGEN

PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5INCH BELT CLIP

ANDERE
3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board

SOFTWARE

Die installierte Funkgeratesoftware unterliegt der vollstdndigen Kontrolle des Herstellers ohne Zugriff durch
den Benutzer und entspricht den dazugehdrigen Richtlinien.

EU-Konformitatserklarungen sind unter dem folgenden Link verfligbar: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

La presente dichiarazione di conformita é rilasciata sotto I'esclusiva responsabilita del fabbricante. L'oggetto della
dichiarazione di cui sopra € conforme alla pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:

RED)
RoHS)
WEEE)
EMF)

Direttiva 2014/53/UE
Direttiva 2011/65/UE
Direttiva 2012/19/UE
Direttiva 2013/35/UE

o~ o~~~

Oggetto della dichiarazione: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBER502F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

Questa Dichiarazione di conformita sostituisce DoC-17120701051-C

Commercializzato da: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow,
Poland

La conformita & dimostrata dalla rispondenza ai requisiti applicabili dei seguenti standard:

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 vV2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Conforme ai limiti di esposizione per scopi professionali/controllati dello standard ICNIRP (1998)
EN 50566:2017

Altrui:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

Riferimento del documento: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Si conferma la correttezza di questa traduzione. & valida solo se fornita con la versione originale in inglese firmata.



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)

ANTENNA
PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ
PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ
PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ
PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ
AUDIO
BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE
BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE
BDNG6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG
BDNG6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE
BDNG6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER
NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)
NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR
NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT
NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE
PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET
PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET
PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET
PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

PMLNS5974A Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)

PMMN4025A

AUDIO

PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT

PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT

PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT

PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT

PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK

PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE

PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK

PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE

PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT

PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)

PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH

PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI

PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950

PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC

PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK

PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK

PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE

AUDIO
PMMN4040A
PMMN4046A

PMMN4050A
PMMN4083A
PMMN4095A
RLN4922A
RLN4941A
RLN5313A
RLN5314A
RLN5878A
RLNS5879A
RLN5886A
RLN5887A
RLN6074A
RLN6075A
RLNG6279A
RLNG6280A
RLNG284A
RLNG6285A
RLNG6288A
RLN6289A
RLNG477A
RLNG6490A
RLNG6491A
RLNG500A

DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)

SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC

IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57

IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)

WIRELESS RSM (MCW)

COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE

RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE

CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK

1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
LOW NOISE KIT

HIGH NOISE KIT

RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK

STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE

DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)

AUDIO
RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B

RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

BATTERIA
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
Rev. 1 Allegato al Dichiarazione di conformita UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Gli accessori elencati sono approvati per I'uso con I'oggetto della presente dichiarazione.

NUMERO DI PARTE DESCRIZIONE (SOLO PER INFORMAZIONI)
BATTERIA
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149
INDOSSABILE
PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5INCH BELT CLIP
ALTRO
3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board
SOFTWARE

Il software della radio installato € sotto il completo controllo del costruttore senza accesso da parte
dell'utente ed & conforme alle direttive pertinenti.

Le dichiarazioni di conformita UE sono disponibili al seguente link: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Niniejszg deklaracje zgodnosci wydaje sie na wytgczng odpowiedzialnos¢ producenta.
Wymieniony ponizej przedmiot niniejszej deklaracji jest zgodny z odno$nymi wymaganiami unijnego
prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego:

Dyrektywa 2014/53/UE (RED)
Dyrektywa 2011/65/UE (RoHS)
Dyrektywa 2012/19/UE (WEEE)
Dyrektywa 2013/35/UE (EMF)

Przedmiot deklaracji: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBERS02F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

Niniejsza deklaracja zgodnosci zastepuje DoC-17120701051-C

Wprowadzony do obrotu przez: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392

Krakow, Poland

Odwotania do norm, w odniesieniu do ktérych deklarowana jest zgodnos¢:

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 vV2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Zgodnosc¢ z wytycznymi okreslonymi przez Miedzynarodowg Komisje Ochrony przed
Promieniowaniem Niejonizujgcym ICNIRP (1998)
EN 50566:2017

Pozostate:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

Wiasciciel dokumentu: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Potwierdzamy poprawnos$¢ niniejszego ttumaczenia. Obowigzuje jedynie z podpisanym oryginatem w jezyku angielskim.

PL



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaraciji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

ANTENA
PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ
PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ
PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ
PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ
AUDIO
BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE
BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE
BDNG6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG
BDNG6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE
BDNG6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER
NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)
NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR
NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT
NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE
PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET
PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET
PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET
PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

PMLNS5974A Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

PMMN4025A

AUDIO

PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT

PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT

PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT

PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT

PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK

PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE

PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK

PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE

PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT

PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)

PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH

PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI

PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950

PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC

PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK

PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK

PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

AUDIO
PMMN4040A
PMMN4046A

PMMN4050A
PMMN4083A
PMMN4095A
RLN4922A
RLN4941A
RLN5313A
RLN5314A
RLN5878A
RLNS5879A
RLN5886A
RLN5887A
RLN6074A
RLN6075A
RLNG6279A
RLNG6280A
RLNG284A
RLNG6285A
RLNG6288A
RLN6289A
RLNG477A
RLNG6490A
RLNG6491A
RLNG500A

SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC

IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57

IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)

WIRELESS RSM (MCW)

COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE

RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE

CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK

1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
LOW NOISE KIT

HIGH NOISE KIT

RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK

STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

AUDIO
RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B

RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

BATERIA
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Uzupetnienie do Deklaracja zgodnosci UE (DoC-17120701051-D)

Wymienione akcesoria sg dopuszczone do uzytku z przedmiotem niniejszej deklaracji.

NUMER KATALOGOWY  OPIS (TYLKO INFORMACYJNIE)

BATERIA
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149

URZADZENIE NOSZONE NA CIELE

PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5INCH BELT CLIP

INNE
3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board

OPROGRAMOWANIE

Zainstalowane oprogramowanie radiowe pozostaje pod petng kontrolg producenta bez mozliwosci
ingerencji przez uzytkownika. Oprogramowianie jest w zgodnosci z odnosnymi wymaganiami unijnego
prawodawstwa harmonizacyjnego.

Deklaracje zgodnosci UE s3g dostepne pod nastepujacym adresem: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

La presente declaracién de conformidad se expide bajo la exclusiva responsabilidad del fabricante. El objento de
la declaracién descrito anteriormente es conforme con la legislacién de armonizacion pertinente de la Union:

Directiva 2014/53/UE
Directiva 2011/65/UE
Directiva 2012/19/UE
Directiva 2013/35/UE

RED)
RoHS)
WEEE)
EMF)

Objeto de la declaracion: MOTOTRBO™ Portable Radio
DP4400e, DP4600e, DP4800e

o~ o~~~

DP4400e, Type Designator: PBER502C (plain)
DP4600e, Type Designator: PBER502F (limited keypad, display)
DP4800e, Type Designator, PBER502H (full keypad, display)

403-527Mhz, TX: 0.2-4W, 12.5/20/25kHz

National Licenced Frequencies Only

Esta Declaraciéon de conformidad reemplaza a DoC-17120701051-C

introducido en el mercado por: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0. , Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392
Krakow, Poland

La conformidad se acreditara mediante el cumplimiento de los requisitos aplicables de los siguientes
estandares:

EN 300 086 V2.1.2
EN 300 113 V2.2.1
EN 300 219 V2.1.1
EN 300 720 V2.1.1

EN 301 489-1 V2.1.1
EN 301 489-5 vV2.2.1
EN 60945:2002-10+COR1:2008

EN 62368-1:2014+AC:2015+A11:2017

Cumple con ICNIRP (1998) sobre limites de exposicion ocupacional/controlada
EN 50566:2017

Otros:

Phoenix Testlab, NB#0700, performed assessment with regards to Maritime standard EN300 720
V2.1.1, according to Article 3.2 of RE-D and issued EU type examination certificate 18-110236

Custodio de la documentacién: Motorola Solutions Systems Polska Sp. z 0.0., Ul.Czerwone Maki 82, 30-392 Krakow, Poland

Confirmamos la exactitud de esta traduccién. Solo es valida si se proporciona con la version original en inglés firmada.

ES



@ MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)

ANTENA
PMAE4069A 403-450MHZ
PMAE4070A 440-490 MHZ
PMAE4071A 470-527 MHZ
PMAE4079A 403-527MHZ
AUDIO
BDN6664A RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE BGE 1-WIRE
BDNG6665A REC ONLY EARPC, EXT LOUD, BGE
BDNG6719A EARPIECE W/3.5MM THREADED PLUG
BDNG6726A RECEIVE ONLY EARPC BLK, 1-WIRE
BDNG6781A EARBUD, SINGLE SPEAKER
NNTN8143C REMOTE PTT BLUETOOTH POD (NON-SECURE)
NNTN8189B BT ACCY KIT, SP, 12 CBL, NCHGR
NNTN8191B BLUETOOTH POD, NO CHARGER
NNTN8294A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 29CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8295A OPERATIONS CRITICAL 1-WIRE EARBUD 116CM CORD BLACK
NNTN8296A WIRELESS COVERT KIT
NNTN8385A WIRELESS NECKLOOP Y-ADAPTER AND RETENTION HOOK FOR
COMPLETELY DISCREET KIT
NNTN8459A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE, BLACK
NTN2572A EARPIECE WITH 12 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
NTN2575A EARPIECE WITH 9 CABLE (FOR USE WITH BLUETOOTH POD)
PMLN4620B D-SHELL RECEIVE ONLY EARPIECE (ONE SIZE) FOR REMOTE SPEAKER
MICROPHONE
PMLN5096B D-STYLE EARSET
PMLN5102A ULTRA LITE HEADSET
PMLN5275C HEAVY DUTY HEADSET
PMLN5973A Ear Rcvr w Inline Mic/PTT, Magone

PMLNS5974A Lt Wt Hs w Boom Mic & PTT



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)

PMMN4025A

AUDIO

PMLN5975A Swivel Earpiece w Mic/PTT

PMLN5976A Earset w Boom Mic/PTT

PMLN5979A Breeze HS w Boom Mic & PTT

PMLNG6069A Earbud w Inline Mic/PTT

PMLNG6123A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLNG6124A IMPRES 3 WIRE W/ TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG6125A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT-BLK

PMLNG6126A 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT -BGE

PMLNG127A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE -BLK

PMLNG6128A IMPRES 2 WIRE SURVEILLANCE-BGE

PMLNG6129A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BLK

PMLN6130A IMPRES 2 WIRE W/TRANS TUBE-BGE

PMLNG463A BUSINESS WIRELESS ACCESSORY KIT

PMLNG6765A TACTICAL GCAI PTT/VOX INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6767A TACTICAL REMOTE BODY PTT (FOR USE WITH INTERFACE MODULE
PMLN6827)

PMLNG827A PTT INTERFACE MODULE

PMLNG6830A TACTICAL REMOTE PTT RING SWITCH

PMLNG6852A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI

PMLNG6853A NEXT GEN BTH HEAVY DUTY HEADSET GCAI TIA4950

PMLN7052A OPERATIONS CRITICAL WIRELESS 1-WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT WITH
TRANSLUCENT TUBE

PMLN7181A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC

PMLN7203A FLEXIBLE-FIT SWIVEL EARPIECE W/ BOOM MIC, MULTIPACK

PMLN7396A RX-ONLY ADJ D-STYLE W/STD 3.5MM JACK

PMMN4024A REMOTE SPEAKER MICROPHONE

IMPRES REMOTE SPEAKER MIC



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA

AUDIO
PMMN4040A
PMMN4046A

PMMN4050A
PMMN4083A
PMMN4095A
RLN4922A
RLN4941A
RLN5313A
RLN5314A
RLN5878A
RLNS5879A
RLN5886A
RLN5887A
RLN6074A
RLN6075A
RLNG6279A
RLNG6280A
RLNG284A
RLNG6285A
RLNG6288A
RLN6289A
RLNG477A
RLNG6490A
RLNG6491A
RLNG500A

DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)

SUBMERSIBLE REMOTE SPEAKER MIC

IMPRES LARGE RSM W/ VOLUME, EMERGENCY, PROGRAMMABLE
BUTTON, IP57

IMPRES LARGE RSM WITH EARJACK, NOISE CANCELING
IMPRES LARGE RSM APX |P68 DELTA T (GCAI)

WIRELESS RSM (MCW)

COMPLETELY DISCREET EARPIECE KIT

RECEIVER-ONLY EARPIECE WITH TRANSLUCENT TUBE
RECEIVE NLY SURV KIT (BLACK) /NOISE

RECEIVE ONLY SURV KIT (BEIGE)/NOISE

CORE 1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE - BLACK

1 WIRE SURVEILLANCE KIT RECEIVE-ONLY EARPIECE.BEIGE.
LOW NOISE KIT

HIGH NOISE KIT

RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4024 & PMMN4040A
RSM REPLACEMENT COIL CORD KIT FOR PMMN4025
STANDARD EARPIECE-BLACK

STANDARD EARPIECE-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/ ACOUSTIC TUBE ASSM-BLACK

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BEIGE

EARPIECE W/HIGH NOISE KIT ASSM-BLACK

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
XBT HEADSET BTN, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

XBT HEADSET HB, HEAVY DUTY HEADSET, BT

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT W/NA POWER SUPPLY



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA

DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)

AUDIO
RLNG6502A
RLNG6503A
RLNG6504A
RLN6550A

RMN4051B
RMN4052A

RMN4053B
RMN4055B

RMN4056B
RMN4057B

RMNS058A
RMNS5131A
RMN5132A

RMN5133A

RMNS5135A
RMNS5137A
RMNS5138A
RMNS5139A
WADN4190B

BATERIA
NNTN8129A
PMNN4412A
PMNN4488A
PMNN4489A
PMNN4491B

PMNN4525B

MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT ARGENTINA
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT EURO PLUG
MOTOTRBO BLUETOOTH ACCESSORY KIT BRAZIL

SWIVEL EARPIECE WITH INLINE MICROPHONE FOR BLUETOOTH ACCY
KIT POD (PACK OF 3)

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH NEXUS
CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES HARD HAT HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY OVER-THE-HEAD HEADSET WITH 3.5MM
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM THREADED
CONNECTOR

CORE LIGHTWEIGHT HEADSET W/PTT & VOX
METAL BOOM WITH MICROPHONE

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY NECKBAND HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

HT SERIES LISTEN ONLY HARD HAT HEADSET WITH 3.5MM NON
THREADED CONNECTOR

TACTICALPRO SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET WITH NEXUS CONNECTOR
MT SERIES OVER-THE HEAD HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES NECKBAND HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT

MT SERIES HARD HAT ATTACHED HEADSET, DIRECT RADIO CONNECT
RECEIVE-ONLY FLEXIBLE EARPIECE

IMPRES HI-CAP LI-ION FM BATTERY 2300M2350T

BATT STD IP67 NIMH1300M1400T

BELIZE/ANDORRA UHC + VIBRATOR 2950M3000T

BELIZE TIA4950 IMPRES HIGH CAP LI ION BATTERY 2850M2900T

Battery IMPRES Li-ion IP67 1850T - identical to Tested at Battery addendum
SR8697

Batt, Li-lon 1950T IP68 - identical to Certified in P17692 battery addendum



m MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

Rev. 1 Anexo a Declaracion UE de conformidad (DoC-17120701051-D)

Los accesorios listados estan aprobados para su uso con el objeto de esta declaracion.

NUMERO DE PIEZA DESCRIPCION (SOLO PARA INFORMACION)
BATERIA
PMNN4544A BATT IMPRES LIION IP68 2450T - identical to Reference to SR 9149

EN EL CUERPO

PMLN4651A BELT CLIP 2 INCH
PMLN7008A 2.5INCH BELT CLIP

OTROS
3087791G04 EURO LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
3087791G07 UK LINE CORD FOR SMART MUC
PMLN7324A Generic Option Board

SOFTWARE

El software de radio instalado se encuentra bajo el control total del fabricante sin acceso por parte del
usuario y cumple con las directivas pertinentes.

Las Declaraciones de Conformidad de la UE estan disponibles en el siguiente enlace: https://www.motorolasolutions.com/emea-compliance
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